

08/19/2024

Medicaid-Only Claims for Dual Eligible Enrollees Will Forward to MCOs

Key Details:

For informational purposes, Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership (TMHP) will no longer adjudicate Medicaid-only service claims for dual eligible recipients (eligible for both Medicare and Medicaid), and will instead forward them to the MCOs, who today process claims for these same services for enrollees who are non-dual eligible recipients. This change will be based on the provider's submitted From Day of Service (FDOS). The FDOS cutover date will be communicated in a follow-up email.

Contact:

olayinka.oki@hhs.texas.gov

Type: Informational

To: CHIP; STAR; STAR+PLUS; STARHEALTH; STAR_KIDS

From: Other